
Department 
family

Entity Date Expense type Expense area Supplier Transaction number Amount

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 27/11/2015 UTILITIES TRUST ENERGY & UTILITIES EDF ENERGY 
CUSTOMERS PLC (WAS 
LONDON ENERGY)

000000978736 35118.02

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 27/11/2015 UTILITIES TRUST ENERGY & UTILITIES EDF ENERGY 
CUSTOMERS PLC (WAS 
LONDON ENERGY)

000000999356 72159.44

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 27/11/2015 OTHER TRANSPORT & MOVEABLE 
PLANT

HOTEL SERVICES FRAIKIN ASSETS UK 011015786 44325.80

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 27/11/2015 OTHER TRANSPORT & MOVEABLE 
PLANT

HOTEL SERVICES FRAIKIN ASSETS UK 011015788 125087.75

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 27/11/2015 DRUGS PHARMACY ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD 
(PHARMACEUTICALS)

1321808116 32524.56

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 27/11/2015 PRINTING STATIONERY & 
POSTAGE

FINANCE ORACLE CORPORATION 
UK

1495915 59266.31

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 27/11/2015 APPLIANCES & IMPLANTS VASCULAR SURGERY COOK (UK) LIMITED 15075945 30000.00
NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 27/11/2015 SENIOR MEDICAL DIABETES UNIVERSITY OF 

BIRMINGHAM.
200SLA/0000324 129310.90

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 27/11/2015 OTHER GENERAL SUPPLIES & 
SERVICES

WORKFORCE AND OD CAPSTICKS 267416 32581.91

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 27/11/2015 EXTERNAL GENERAL SERVICE 
CONTRACTS

THEATRES / DSU / SSU B BRAUN MEDICAL 
LIMITED

328730451 269780.68

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 27/11/2015 RENTS RATES & LEASES FACILITIES MANAGEMENT SOLIHULL M.B.C (RATES) 50348121/APR-
MAR2016

59160.00

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 27/11/2015 PROPERTY PLANT AND 
EQUIPMENT

CAPITAL CARL ZEISS LTD 5140317116/1 28000.80

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 27/11/2015 RENTS RATES & LEASES FACILITIES MANAGEMENT BIRMINGHAM CITY 
COUNCIL (RATES)

6001348845NDRSUN/
1516

76908.00

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 27/11/2015 RENTS RATES & LEASES FACILITIES MANAGEMENT BIRMINGHAM CITY 
COUNCIL (RATES)

6002939384NDRYAY1
5/16

144449.00

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 27/11/2015 LABORATORY EQUIPMENT LABORATORY MEDICINE ABBOTT LABORATORIES 
LTD

751025378 313.58

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 27/11/2015 LABORATORY EQUIPMENT LABORATORY MEDICINE ABBOTT LABORATORIES 
LTD

751025378 19776.55

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 27/11/2015 LABORATORY EQUIPMENT LABORATORY MEDICINE ABBOTT LABORATORIES 
LTD

751025378 528.00

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 27/11/2015 LABORATORY EQUIPMENT LABORATORY MEDICINE ABBOTT LABORATORIES 
LTD

751025378 593.64

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 27/11/2015 LABORATORY EQUIPMENT LABORATORY MEDICINE ABBOTT LABORATORIES 
LTD

751025378 6194.71

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 27/11/2015 LABORATORY EQUIPMENT LABORATORY MEDICINE ABBOTT LABORATORIES 
LTD

751025378 24192.00

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 27/11/2015 LABORATORY EQUIPMENT LABORATORY MEDICINE ABBOTT LABORATORIES 
LTD

751025378 1198.11

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 27/11/2015 LABORATORY EQUIPMENT LABORATORY MEDICINE ABBOTT LABORATORIES 
LTD

751025378 9793.76

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 27/11/2015 LABORATORY EQUIPMENT LABORATORY MEDICINE ABBOTT LABORATORIES 
LTD

751025378 36449.87

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 27/11/2015 LABORATORY EQUIPMENT LABORATORY MEDICINE ABBOTT LABORATORIES 
LTD

751025378 2567.08

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 27/11/2015 LABORATORY EQUIPMENT GASTROENTEROLOGY ABBOTT LABORATORIES 
LTD

751025378 125.57

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 27/11/2015 LABORATORY EQUIPMENT LABORATORY MEDICINE ABBOTT LABORATORIES 
LTD

751025378 19745.13

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 27/11/2015 LABORATORY EQUIPMENT LABORATORY MEDICINE ABBOTT LABORATORIES 
LTD

751025378 6634.49

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 27/11/2015 LABORATORY EQUIPMENT LABORATORY MEDICINE ABBOTT LABORATORIES 
LTD

751025378 5495.79

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 27/11/2015 LABORATORY EQUIPMENT LABORATORY MEDICINE ABBOTT LABORATORIES 
LTD

751025378 19357.23

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 27/11/2015 LABORATORY EQUIPMENT LABORATORY MEDICINE ABBOTT LABORATORIES 
LTD

751025379 4535.84

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 27/11/2015 LABORATORY EQUIPMENT LABORATORY MEDICINE ABBOTT LABORATORIES 
LTD

751025379 6665.90

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 27/11/2015 LABORATORY EQUIPMENT RESEARCH ACCOUNTS ABBOTT LABORATORIES 
LTD

751025379 1161.95

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 27/11/2015 LABORATORY EQUIPMENT LABORATORY MEDICINE ABBOTT LABORATORIES 
LTD

751025379 23882.00

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 27/11/2015 LABORATORY EQUIPMENT LABORATORY MEDICINE ABBOTT LABORATORIES 
LTD

751025379 129580.94

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 27/11/2015 MSSE LABORATORY MEDICINE ABBOTT LABORATORIES 
LTD

751025379 746.72

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 27/11/2015 LABORATORY EQUIPMENT LABORATORY MEDICINE ABBOTT LABORATORIES 
LTD

751025379 37922.33

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 27/11/2015 PURCHASE OF HEALTH CARE 
SERVICES

RADIOLOGY MEDICA REPORTING 
LIMITED

7575 25977.75

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 27/11/2015 PURCHASE OF HEALTH CARE 
SERVICES

RADIOLOGY MEDICA REPORTING 
LIMITED

7683 44951.16

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 27/11/2015 FURNITURE OFFICE & COMPUTER 
EQUIPMENT

LEARNING & DEVELOPMENT ENTERPRISE STUDY LTD 7960 39600.00

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 27/11/2015 DRUGS PHARMACY MAWDSLEY BROOKS LTD 8040163 31119.36

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 27/11/2015 OTHER ESTABLISHMENT COSTS TRUST BOARD MARSH UK LTD 8206281 156314.08
NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 27/11/2015 DRUGS PHARMACY JANSSEN-CILAG LIMITED 930119423 27445.68
NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 27/11/2015 RADIOLOGY RADIOLOGY PHILIPS ELECTRONICS 

UK LTD T/A PHILIPS 
HEALTHCARE

931704824/1 41486.70

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 27/11/2015 MSSE FINANCE DE LAGE LANDEN 
LEASING LTD

95611500002730 34342.37

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 27/11/2015 DRUGS PHARMACY CSL BEHRING UK LTD 991804842 56000.00
NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 27/11/2015 PROPERTY PLANT AND 

EQUIPMENT
CAPITAL ARTHUR M GRIFFITHS 

AND SON LTD
IN16946 87324.12

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 23/11/2015 OTHER CREDITORS CURRENT BALANCE SHEET CHILDCARE VOUCHERS 
LTD

IN116749513 78445.24

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 20/11/2015 PROPERTY PLANT AND 
EQUIPMENT

CAPITAL SIGMACON (UK) LTD 0000090961 36000.00

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 20/11/2015 APPLIANCES & IMPLANTS CARDIOLOGY MEDTRONIC LTD 1050855426 34800.00
NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 20/11/2015 UTILITIES TRUST ENERGY & UTILITIES CORONA ENERGY 

RETAIL 4 LIMITED
10519556 67586.54

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 20/11/2015 BUILDING & ENGINEERING 
CONTRACTS & EQUIPMENT

CARDIOLOGY GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS 
LTD

145/0387PB 49845.58

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 20/11/2015 MSSE RENAL MEDICINE BAXTER HEALTHCARE 
LTD

15128233 27841.53

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 20/11/2015 RADIOLOGY RADIOLOGY TOSHIBA MEDICAL 
SYSTEMS LTD UK

220011469 60000.00

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 20/11/2015 PROPERTY PLANT AND 
EQUIPMENT

CAPITAL VOICE TECHNOLOGIES 
LTD

25698 67836.00

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 20/11/2015 LABORATORY EQUIPMENT LABORATORY MEDICINE ABBOTT LABORATORIES 
LTD

4662861 62254.80

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 20/11/2015 LABORATORY EQUIPMENT LABORATORY MEDICINE ABBOTT LABORATORIES 
LTD

4667960 63574.80

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 20/11/2015 LABORATORY EQUIPMENT LABORATORY MEDICINE ABBOTT LABORATORIES 
LTD

855200329 63136.80

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 20/11/2015 LABORATORY EQUIPMENT LABORATORY MEDICINE ABBOTT LABORATORIES 
LTD

855200416 54.54
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NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 20/11/2015 LABORATORY EQUIPMENT LABORATORY MEDICINE ABBOTT LABORATORIES 
LTD

855200416 93.71

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 20/11/2015 LABORATORY EQUIPMENT LABORATORY MEDICINE ABBOTT LABORATORIES 
LTD

855200416 25255.30

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 20/11/2015 LABORATORY EQUIPMENT LABORATORY MEDICINE ABBOTT LABORATORIES 
LTD

855200416 16516.83

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 20/11/2015 LABORATORY EQUIPMENT LABORATORY MEDICINE ABBOTT LABORATORIES 
LTD

855200437 63136.80

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 20/11/2015 RENTS RATES & LEASES RESPIRATORY MEDICINE BIRMINGHAM CITY 
COUNCIL

9001799701 29745.00

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 20/11/2015 DRUGS PHARMACY NOVARTIS 
PHARMACEUTICALS UK  
LTD

91549342 26712.00

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 20/11/2015 PURCHASE OF HEALTH CARE 
SERVICES

VASCULAR SURGERY BMI HEALTHCARE PRI00223HOE 31600.00

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 17/11/2015 PROPERTY PLANT AND 
EQUIPMENT

CAPITAL NHS SUPPLY CHAIN. 1016119476 114000.00

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 17/11/2015 RAW MATERIALS AND 
CONSUMABLES

ALL WARDS AND DEPTS NHS SUPPLY CHAIN. 1016124716 254076.23

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 17/11/2015 RAW MATERIALS AND 
CONSUMABLES

ALL WARDS AND DEPTS NHS SUPPLY CHAIN. 1016129627 260208.48

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 17/11/2015 SERVICES RECEIVED FROM NHS 
BODIES

ADMISSIONS & DISCHARGE BHH SANDWELL + WEST 
BIRMINGHAM HOSPITALS 
NHS TRUST

1164218 48000.00

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 17/11/2015 SERVICES RECEIVED FROM NHS 
BODIES

ADMISSIONS & DISCHARGE BHH SANDWELL + WEST 
BIRMINGHAM HOSPITALS 
NHS TRUST

1164558 48000.00

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 17/11/2015 EXECUTIVE DIRECTORS TRUST BOARD BIRMINGHAM CHILDRENS 
HOSPITAL NHS 
FOUNDATION TRUST

15676641 36879.25

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 17/11/2015 SERVICES RECEIVED FROM NHS 
BODIES

PAEDIATRICS BIRMINGHAM 
COMMUNITY 
HEALTHCARE NHS 
TRUST

45004085 31169.00

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 17/11/2015 MSSE CLIN HAEM / ONCOLOGY NHS BLOOD AND 
TRANSPLANT (NHSBT)

577944 32319.42

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 17/11/2015 BLOOD LABORATORY MEDICINE NHS BLOOD AND 
TRANSPLANT (NHSBT)

846117 153852.00

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 17/11/2015 BLOOD LABORATORY MEDICINE NHS BLOOD AND 
TRANSPLANT (NHSBT)

846118 61909.58

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 17/11/2015 SERVICES RECEIVED FROM NHS 
BODIES

OBSTETRICS BIRMINGHAM WOMENS 
NHS FOUNDATION 
TRUST

OP/I138763 161341.56

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 17/11/2015 OTHER ESTABLISHMENT COSTS NURSING & GOVERNANCE NHS LITIGATION 
AUTHORITY

SINX/00104320 1535341.70

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 17/11/2015 OTHER ESTABLISHMENT COSTS NURSING & GOVERNANCE NHS LITIGATION 
AUTHORITY

SINX/00104321 39392.80

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 13/11/2015 UTILITIES TRUST ENERGY & UTILITIES EDF ENERGY 
CUSTOMERS PLC (WAS 
LONDON ENERGY)

000000881696 63881.63

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 13/11/2015 UTILITIES TRUST ENERGY & UTILITIES CORONA ENERGY 
RETAIL 4 LIMITED

10433211 86964.64

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 13/11/2015 UTILITIES TRUST ENERGY & UTILITIES CORONA ENERGY 
RETAIL 4 LIMITED

10537082 29382.42

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 13/11/2015 UTILITIES TRUST ENERGY & UTILITIES CORONA ENERGY 
RETAIL 4 LIMITED

10537084 79110.58

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 13/11/2015 UTILITIES TRUST ENERGY & UTILITIES CORONA ENERGY 
RETAIL 4 LIMITED

10537086 88665.59

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 13/11/2015 PURCHASE OF HEALTH CARE 
SERVICES

GENERAL SURGERY BHH VANGUARD 
HEALTHCARE 
SOLUTIONS LIMITED

12012 145899.60

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 13/11/2015 DRUGS PHARMACY ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD 
(PHARMACEUTICALS)

1321802711 41065.92

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 13/11/2015 MSSE RENAL MEDICINE BAXTER HEALTHCARE 
LTD

14007127 26592.58

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 13/11/2015 APPLIANCES & IMPLANTS VASCULAR SURGERY COOK (UK) LIMITED 15074480 32760.00
NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 13/11/2015 EXTERNAL GENERAL SERVICE 

CONTRACTS
FINANCE THE DANWOOD GROUP 

LIMITED
3983189 35442.06

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 13/11/2015 PROPERTY PLANT AND 
EQUIPMENT

CAPITAL DELL COMPUTER 
CORPORATION LTD

7402237960 25264.80

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 13/11/2015 DRUGS PHARMACY CELGENE LTD 8940067396 31982.40
NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 13/11/2015 RENTS RATES & LEASES CAR PARKING + SECURITY BIRMINGHAM CITY 

COUNCIL
9001796174 61500.00

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 13/11/2015 DRUGS PHARMACY NOVARTIS 
PHARMACEUTICALS UK  
LTD

91545818 34615.22

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 13/11/2015 DRUGS PHARMACY NOVARTIS 
PHARMACEUTICALS UK  
LTD

91551961 53424.00

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 13/11/2015 DRUGS PHARMACY JANSSEN-CILAG LIMITED 930119424 50017.74
NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 13/11/2015 RADIOLOGY RADIOLOGY PHILIPS ELECTRONICS 

UK LTD T/A PHILIPS 
HEALTHCARE

931704980 38157.76

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 13/11/2015 RADIOLOGY RADIOLOGY PHILIPS ELECTRONICS 
UK LTD T/A PHILIPS 
HEALTHCARE

931704995 74584.45

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 13/11/2015 PROPERTY PLANT AND 
EQUIPMENT

CAPITAL N E COX LIMITED CIN29 45600.00

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 13/11/2015 AGENCY MEDICAL ENT OHNS SERVICE LIMITED HEFT1-63591 28081.77
NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 9/11/2015 PROPERTY PLANT AND 

EQUIPMENT
CAPITAL ARTHUR M GRIFFITHS 

AND SON LTD
IN16932 172487.21

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 6/11/2015 MSSE RENAL MEDICINE BAXTER HEALTHCARE 
LTD

15061112 28406.77

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 6/11/2015 APPLIANCES & IMPLANTS VASCULAR SURGERY COOK (UK) LIMITED 15067909 42000.00
NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 6/11/2015 INTANGIBLE ASSETS CAPITAL VOICE TECHNOLOGIES 

LTD
25697 35280.00

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 6/11/2015 CONTRACT HOTEL SERVICES HOTEL SERVICES G4S FACILITIES 
MANAGEMENT (UK) LTD

90049801 36509.03

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 6/11/2015 DRUGS PHARMACY BOOTS UK LIMITED 9224-1800007876 1340681.78
NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 6/11/2015 RADIOLOGY RADIOLOGY PHILIPS ELECTRONICS 

UK LTD T/A PHILIPS 
HEALTHCARE

931704814 33555.64

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 6/11/2015 RADIOLOGY RADIOLOGY PHILIPS ELECTRONICS 
UK LTD T/A PHILIPS 
HEALTHCARE

931704963 73707.10

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 6/11/2015 OTHER MISCELLANEOUS DIABETES MEDICAL IMAGING UK 
LTD

S0062 49693.99

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 6/11/2015 CONTRACT HOTEL SERVICES HOTEL SERVICES BERENDSEN UK LTD T/A 
GUARDIAN (WAS THE 
SUNLIGHT SERVICES 
GROUP)

SN2219769 33651.90

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 6/11/2015 CONTRACT HOTEL SERVICES HOTEL SERVICES BERENDSEN UK LTD T/A 
GUARDIAN (WAS THE 
SUNLIGHT SERVICES 
GROUP)

SN2222068 77608.72

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 6/11/2015 CONTRACT HOTEL SERVICES HOTEL SERVICES BERENDSEN UK LTD T/A 
GUARDIAN (WAS THE 
SUNLIGHT SERVICES 
GROUP)

SN2222077 61891.24



NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 6/11/2015 CONTRACT HOTEL SERVICES HOTEL SERVICES BERENDSEN UK LTD T/A 
GUARDIAN (WAS THE 
SUNLIGHT SERVICES 
GROUP)

SN2224309 134646.48

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 6/11/2015 OTHER ESTABLISHMENT COSTS NURSING & GOVERNANCE CASH BOOK PAYMENTS WALKERS UNION - 
CHESTER

29000.00

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 2/11/2015 PROPERTY PLANT AND 
EQUIPMENT

CAPITAL E MANTON LIMITED 10269 74932.32

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 2/11/2015 EXTERNAL CONTRACT STAFFING 
& CONSULTANCY

TRUST BOARD MILL STREET 
CONSULTANCY LTD

1216 25238.88

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 2/11/2015 OTHER TRANSPORT & MOVEABLE 
PLANT

LABORATORY MEDICINE CITY SPRINT UK LTD 1480508 34259.33

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 2/11/2015 APPLIANCES & IMPLANTS VASCULAR SURGERY COOK (UK) LIMITED 15071810 36000.00
NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 2/11/2015 MSSE RENAL MEDICINE BAXTER HEALTHCARE 

LTD
15085685 26920.37

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 2/11/2015 MSSE RENAL MEDICINE BAXTER HEALTHCARE 
LTD

15104528 29744.16

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 2/11/2015 PROPERTY PLANT AND 
EQUIPMENT

CAPITAL JOHNSON AND JOHNSON 
MEDICAL LTD

15213456-RI10656 45000.00

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 2/11/2015 DRUGS PHARMACY BAYER PLC 187375624 26220.00
NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 2/11/2015 OTHER ESTABLISHMENT COSTS NURSING & GOVERNANCE LANGUAGE LINE 

SERVICES UK LIMITED 
T/A LANGUAGE LINE 
SOLUTIONS

2162 41978.55

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 2/11/2015 PURCHASE OF HEALTH CARE 
SERVICES

A & E XAVIER HEALTHCARE 
LTD

266 50611.06

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 2/11/2015 RENTS RATES & LEASES FACILITIES MANAGEMENT SOLIHULL M.B.C (RATES) 50348121/APR-
MAR2016

59160.00

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 2/11/2015 RENTS RATES & LEASES FACILITIES MANAGEMENT BIRMINGHAM CITY 
COUNCIL (RATES)

6001348845NDRSUN/
1516

76908.00

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 2/11/2015 RENTS RATES & LEASES FACILITIES MANAGEMENT BIRMINGHAM CITY 
COUNCIL (RATES)

6002939384NDRYAY1
5/16

144449.00

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 2/11/2015 LABORATORY EQUIPMENT LABORATORY MEDICINE PUBLIC HEALTH 
ENGLAND (WAS HPA)

6159939 460837.90

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 2/11/2015 APPLIANCES & IMPLANTS CARDIOLOGY BOSTON SCIENTIFIC LTD 7161400395 112650.00
NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 2/11/2015 AGENCY MEDICAL GENERAL SURGERY BHH MINISTRY OF DEFENCE 7420584 28498.75
NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 2/11/2015 CONTRACT HOTEL SERVICES HOTEL SERVICES G4S FACILITIES 

MANAGEMENT (UK) LTD
90049797 88312.94

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 2/11/2015 CONTRACT HOTEL SERVICES HOTEL SERVICES G4S FACILITIES 
MANAGEMENT (UK) LTD

90049805 729118.68

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 2/11/2015 EXTERNAL GENERAL SERVICE 
CONTRACTS

CAR PARKING + SECURITY G4S FACILITIES 
MANAGEMENT (UK) LTD

90049809 131664.74

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 2/11/2015 PURCHASE OF HEALTH CARE 
SERVICES

PHARMACY BOOTS UK LIMITED 9224-1800007877 47356.00

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 2/11/2015 PROPERTY PLANT AND 
EQUIPMENT

CAPITAL THERMO FISHER 
DIAGNOSTICS LTD

AP-347509 31200.00

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 2/11/2015 PROPERTY PLANT AND 
EQUIPMENT

CAPITAL GRESWOLDE 
CONSTRUCTION

G568/4833 312288.00

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 2/11/2015 FURNITURE OFFICE & COMPUTER 
EQUIPMENT

ICT SCC LTD OP/M057069 156140.84
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